



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31327 of 2025

Paras Yadav And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Deepanker Pandey, Krishna Kant Rao,
Pradeep Kumar Srinette

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anjani Kumar Tripathi, G.A., Maruti
Kumar Tripathi

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

At the very outset, learned counsel for the applicants prays and granted 10 days time for explaining criminal history which has been indicated by learned AGA, since same has not been explained, rather under paragraph no. 28 of the instant application, it has been mentioned that there is hardly any criminal history credited in favour of the applicants.

Put up as fresh on 9.12.2025.

At the same time, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 is also requested to prefer whatever the affidavits in shape of rebuttal of the stand has been taken up by learned counsel for the applicants through this application.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

November 24, 2025

Shaswat