



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31327 of 2025

Paras Yadav And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Deepanker Pandey, Krishna Kant Rao,
Pradeep Kumar Srinette, Ram Bilas
Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anjani Kumar Tripathi, G.A., Maruti
Kumar Tripathi

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Mr. Ram Bilas Yadav, learned counsel for the applicants and learned
AGA are present.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

List on 19.02.2026.

Till then, interim order, granted earlier, stands extended.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

February 4, 2026

Subham