



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31327 of 2025

Paras Yadav And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Deepanker Pandey, Krishna Kant Rao,
Pradeep Kumar Srinette, Ram Bilas
Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anjani Kumar Tripathi, G.A., Maruti
Kumar Tripathi

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. is taken on record.
2. Learned Counsel for the opposite party No.2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week, thereafter.
3. List this case on **25.03.2026**.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

February 19, 2026
Amit

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)